

## BARRY SAYWITZ OF THE SAYWITZ COMPANY NAMED BY CORPORATE AMERICA MAGAZINE AS REAL ESTATE CEO OF THE YEAR AWARD WINNER

## Newport Beach, CA, May 15, 2016

The Saywitz Company is proud to announce that Corporate America Magazine has named Barry Saywitz, President of The Saywitz Company, as CEO of the year for the Real Estate industry for 2016. Corporate America is a leading magazine for deal makers and decision makers in the U.S business market with a subscription of over 135,000 business and professional service providers. Corporate America Magazine annually assesses different segments of the business market and analyzes leaders in various industry types. Their CEO of the year award recognizes outstanding leadership of CEO's across all industries and jurisdictions and the selection process is based on sustained business success, reputation, track record, and accomplishments.

Barry Saywitz is a 28 year veteran of the Real Estate industry and currently serves as President and CEO of The Saywitz Company, one of Southern California's oldest and largest privately held commercial real estate brokerage and consulting firms headquartered in Newport Beach, CA. The Saywitz Company represents tenants and users of commercial real estate and office, industrial, retail, multi-family and R&D segments of the commercial real estate market both throughout Southern California as well as throughout the country.

Saywitz noted, "I am honored to be included with such an impressive list of other recognized individuals and it is always nice to be appreciated for hard work and sustained success. I am thankful for the fortunate success that we have had over the years and excited about the prospects for our optimistic future at The Saywitz Company. We are continuing to expand our client base and grow our business each year."

The Saywitz Company

4740 Von Karman, Suite 100 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Tel: 949.930.7500 Fax: 949.930.7555

www.saywitz.com